

LFIR # 1753

	Aerial Photography				
Project Title					
Senate Sponsor	Ben Albritton				
Date of Request	11/07/2019				
Project/Program	Description				
Aerial photography for flights in 2021(Okeech	property appraisers in counties with obee County).	a population greate	er than 25,0	00 but less than 5	0,000 scheduled for a
State Agency to		epartment of R	evenue		
Amount of the No	onrecurring Request for Fis	cal Year 2020-	2021		
Type of Funding	g	Amou	nt		
Operations			79,600		
Fixed Capital Ou	ıtlay		000		
Total State Fun	ds Requested		79,600		
otal Project Cos	t for Fiscal Year 2020-2021		tching fu		for this project
otal Project Cos	t for Fiscal Year 2020-2021	Amou	tching fu	Percentage	for this project
otal Project Cos	t for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 g s Requested (from question a	Amou	tching fu		for this project
Total Project Cos Type of Funding Total State Fund	t for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 g s Requested (from question a	Amou	tching fu	Percentage	for this project
Type of Funding Total State Fund Matching Funds Federal	t for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 g s Requested (from question a	Amou	tching fu nt 79600	Percentage 100.0 %	for this project
Type of Funding Total State Fund Matching Funds Federal	t for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 Requested (from question a	Amou	79600 00	Percentage	for this project
Type of Funding Total State Fund Matching Funds Federal State (excluding	t for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 Requested (from question a	Amou	79600 00	Percentage	for this project
Type of Funding Total State Fund Matching Funds Federal State (excluding Local Other	t for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 Requested (from question a	#6)	79600 00 00	Percentage	for this project
Type of Funding Total State Fund Matching Funds Federal State (excluding Local Other Total Project Codes das this project p	t for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 S Requested (from question and the amount of this request)	Amou	00 00 00 00 79,600	Percentage	for this project
Type of Funding Total State Fund Matching Funds Federal State (excluding Local Other Total Project Collas this project provide the	t for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 Requested (from question and state for Fiscal Year 2020-20 Poreviously received state for most recent instance: Amount	Amoul	00 00 00 79,600 Spec	Percentage	
Total Project Cos Type of Funding Total State Fund Matching Funds Federal State (excluding Local Other Total Project Co	t for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 s Requested (from question and state for Fiscal Year 2020-20 oreviously received state for most recent instance:	Amoul #6)	00 00 00 79,600 es Spec	Percentage	

If yes, indicate nonrecurring amount per year.



LFIR # 1753

10. Details on how the requested state funds will be expended

Spending Category	Description	Amount
Administrative Costs:		
Executive Director/Project		
Head Salary and Benefits		
Other Salary and Benefits		
Expense/Equipment/ Travel/Supplies/Other		
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study	Aerial Photography	79,600
Operational Costs: Oth	er	
Salary and Benefits		
Expense/Equipment/ Travel/Supplies/Other		
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		
Fixed Capital Construc	tion/Major Renovation:	
Construction/Renovation/ Land/Planning		
Engineering		
Total State Funds Re	equested (must equal total from question #6)	79,600



LFIR # 1753

 Program Performane 	се
--	----

1.	Program Performance
a.	What specific purpose or goal will be achieved by the funds requested? Aerial photography for property appraisers in counties with a population greater than 25,000 but less than 50,000 scheduled for aerial flights in 2021(Okeechobee County).
b.	What activities and services will be provided to meet the intended purpose of these funds?
	The Department of Revenue in conjunction with the property appraiser in Okeechobee County will be able to obtain aerial photography.
C.	What direct services will be provided to citizens by the appropriation project?
	Citizens are able to access aerial photography on a statewide basis. Greater accuracy and equity in assessments in the named county.
d.	Who is the target population served by this project? How many individuals are expected to be served? The target population is Okeechobee County. Population served is 41,537.
e.	What is the expected benefit or outcome of this project? What is the methodology by which this outcome will be measured?
	The method for measuring level of benefit would be qualitative and reflected in better accuracy of assessments and property identification. Because the aerial photography is oftentimes shared with other local governmental entities, level of benefit would be reflected in 911 programs, emergency management, planning and zoning, and building departments.
f.	What are the suggested penalties that the contracting agency may consider in addition to its standard penalties for failing to meet deliverables or performance measures provided for in the contract?
	N/A.



LFIR # 1753

No	one.				
Re	equestor Contact	t Information			
a.	First Name	Mickey	Last Na	me [Bandi
э.	Organization	Okeechobee County Property A	opraiser		
Э.	E-mail Address	m.bandi@okeechobeepa.com			
d.	Phone Number	(863)763-4422	Ext.		
Re	ecipient Contact	Information			
a.	Organization	Property Appraiser			
b.	Municipality and	County Okeechobee			
c.	Organization Typ	oe e			
	For-profit E	ntity			
	O Non-Profit 5	501(c) (3)			
	O Non-Profit 5	501(c) (4)			
	Local Entity	,			
	O University of	or College			
	Other (plea	se specify)			
d.	First Name	Mickey	Last Na	ame	Bandi
e.	E-mail Address	m.bandi@okeechobeepa.com			
	Phone Number				
Lc	obbyist Contact I	nformation			
a.	Name	Loren Levy			
b.	Firm Name	The Levy Law Firm			
c.	E-mail Address	levylawfirm@comcast.net			
Ч	Phone Number	(850)2190220	Ext.		7